 1 EU - TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
2 Product or Protective System Intended for use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres
Directive 2014/34/EU – Annex III
3 EU - Type Examination
Certificate No.:
EMT19ATEX0027X
4 Product: Type V Valve Controller ( Variants: VO, VA )
5

only.
Cable glands shall be selected to be appropriate with the installation environment.
Model part number breakdown
Reference drawing A190352-IS
 The temperature class, operating ambient temperature and intrinsic safety entity parameters are fully
described in the Appendix B to this certificate.
 SCHEDULE TO EU - TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
 CERTIFICATE NUMBER EMT19ATEX0027X
Page 3 of 20           CSF355-NL 1.0
EMT19ATEX0027X, 2020-02-27
16 Test Report No. (as added for this issue of the certificate): TRA-047204-33-00A.
17 Specific Conditions of Use
 (1) Dielectric strength of insulation must be >500 Vac RMS between different cores of internal wiring,
between all circuits and the metallic frame, and between separate intrinsically safe circuits
(2) Only suitable Ex approved IP 54 or greater rated cable glands, thread adapters and blanking plugs
are permitted for use with the enclosure when installed in a hazardous environment.
(3) The equipment shall be cleaned regularly with a damp or antistatic cloth to prevent a build up of dust
on the equipment surfaces
(4) Antistatic hazard with non-metallic parts – the equipment shall only be cleaned with a damp or
antistatic cloth
Attention is drawn to the operating and installation instructions which may contain useful information in
relation to conditions of use.
18 Essential Health and Safety Requirements (Directive Annex II)
 In addition to the Essential Health and Safety Requirements covered by the standards listed at item 9, all other
requirements are demonstrated in the relevant reports.
19 Drawings and Documents
 The list of controlled technical documentation is given in Appendix A to this schedule.
20 Routine Tests
 None.
21 Specific Conditions for Manufacture
 None.
22 Photographs
 SCHEDULE TO EU - TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
 CERTIFICATE NUMBER EMT19ATEX0027X
Page 4 of 20           CSF355-NL 1.0
EMT19ATEX0027X, 2020-02-27
23 Details of Markings
  VO Variant
		 VA variant
 SCHEDULE TO EU - TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
 CERTIFICATE NUMBER EMT19ATEX0027X
Page 5 of 20           CSF355-NL 1.0
EMT19ATEX0027X, 2020-02-27
24 Details of Variations to this Certificate
 This certificate is a consolidated certificate and reflects the latest status of the certification, including the
following variations:
 None
25 Notes to CE marking
 In respect of CE Marking, Element Materials Technology accepts no responsibility for the compliance of the
product against all applicable Directives in all applications.
26 Notes to this certificate
 Element Materials Technology certification reference: TRA-047204-00 (GU-IMTQ-0001).
Throughout this certificate, the date format yyyy-mm-dd (year-month-day) is used.
Notified Body number 2812 is the designation for Element Materials Technology Rotterdam BV.
27 Conditions for the validity of this certificate
 This certificate remains valid for so long as:
(i) The equipment listed in section 4 is manufactured in accordance with the documents listed in Appendix
A of this certificate.
(ii) The standards listed in section 9 of this certificate continue to satisfy the Essential Health and Safety